

## Press release

## Henny te Beest steps down as Supervisory Board member of Achmea Bank

Tilburg, 16 November 2023 - Henny te Beest will step down as a member of the Supervisory Board of Achmea Bank on the 18th of November. He held this position from 2015 during two four-year terms.

Huub Arendse, chair of Achmea Bank's Supervisory Board: "Henny has shown himself to be a capable and committed supervisor. He has worked for Achmea Bank with great enthusiasm and expertise. We thank Henny for his important contribution and wish him all the best."

Bianca Tetteroo, chair of Achmea's Executive Board: "We would like to thank Henny for his much appreciated contribution to the development of Achmea Bank over the past eight years."

Henny te Beest: "For eight years I have had the opportunity to witness the development and growth of Achmea Bank up close. With great satisfaction and pleasure I was able to make my contribution together with the other Supervisory Board members and the Managing Board of Achmea Bank. I am proud to see where Achmea Bank now stands. Finally, I wish my successor every success."

Achmea Bank's Supervisory Board now consists of Huub Arendse (chair), Miriam van Dongen and Daphne de Kluis. As soon as more is known about the filling of the vacant position, further information will follow.

## For further information:

Media relations
Marco Simmers
+31 6 53 43 87 18
marco.simmers@achmea.com

Investor Relations
Hans Duine
+31 6 82 10 50 97
hans.duine@achmea.com

Corporate Finance
Rudi Kramer
+31 6 53 26 45 52
rudi.kramer@achmea.com

## **About Achmea Bank**

Achmea Bank is part of Achmea and offers mortgages, savings products and investment services to customers in the Netherlands in close cooperation with Centraal Beheer, Syntrus Achmea and Achmea Investment Management. Achmea Bank implements the Achmea Retirement Services strategy to make the whole of the Netherlands financially fit and self-reliant. Achmea Bank is licensed to provide financial services under the Financial Supervision Act (Wft). Achmea Bank has a mortgage portfolio of approximately € 13 billion and manages savings of approximately € 9 billion. Achmea Bank is located in Tilburg. www.achmeabank.com

This statement is published by Achmea Bank N.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation.